FORM PTO-1595

08-25-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

8-20-99	101126711			O TS0404	A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks. Please rec	ord the attached orig	ginal docume	its or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  David SCHADDENHORST 8/13/96 Jacobus Johannes Cornelis GE Marinus Franciscus GOES 8/12 Hans Michiel HUISMAN 8/12/9 Jean-Paul LANGE 8/20/96 Heiko OOSTERBEEK 8/13/96 Paulus Johannes Maria REK 9 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attentions	2/96 96	Į Į	Shell Oil Co P. O. Box 2 900 Louisia	ompany 2463	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Aug. 12, 13, 20,	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name  1996 & Sept. 23.	Additional name(s)	& address(es	s) attached? \(\square\) Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		1	·		
If this document is being filed together with		xecution date of the	application is	:	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).			
09/123,711					
Ac	dditional numbers attached	d? Yes X No	)		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of	f applications	and patents involved	: 🔲
Name: Beverlee G. Steinberg Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 900 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463		8. Deposit account	to be charged number:	to deposit account	
		1	opy of this pag	ge if paying by deposi	t account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, th original document.	e foregoing information is	s true and correct ar	nd any attach	<b>70</b> (ed copy is a true cop	y of the
Beverlee G. Steinberg	Dite	mberg		8-17-99	7
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature			Date	
Total	number of pages including	g cover sheet, attach	ments, and do	ocument: 3	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, by PATENT

REEL: 010181 FRAME: 0176

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/we Jacobus Johannes Cornelis GEERLINGS; Marinus Franciscus GOES; Hans Michiel HUISMAN; Jean-Paul LANGE; Heiko OOSTERBEEK; Paulus Johannes Maria REK; David SCHADDENHORST

have invented a certain improvement in CATALYST AND PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HYDROCARBONS

WHEREAS I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention on the 12, 13, 20 August and 23rd September 1996

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received,

I/we Jacobus Johannes Cornelis GEERLINGS; Marinus Franciscus GOES; Hans Michiel HUISMAN; Jean-Paul LANGE; Heiko OOSTERBEEK; Paulus Johannes Maria REK; David SCHADDENHORST

hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND I/we hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee

2 Witnesses:	this 12,13,30 23 August 19	day of August 1996
Inche H	-	- Total
tree Kuipers	· ·	. 1200//
Witness REL		Dauge
Dwin (the.		
		Chaddenlocit

(Cont'd Page 2)

Serial NO: 09/123,711 Filing DAte: July 28, 1998

2 of 2

2

	Page
_	 
_	
-	
_	
_	